


Please remember you do not need to put your name on the Questionnaire; however it would be helpful if you could indicate your child’s class by ticking one of the following boxes.

	Reception
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3
	Year 4
	Year 5
	Year 6
	No specific class identified

	17


	20
	17 

	12
	11
	13
	9
	3


We had 102 responses returned to school for the first section of the questionnaire.
In each section please tick to agree or disagree.  There is space below each section for you to make any additional comments should you want to.

	
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Total of Agree/ Strongly Agree
	Neither Agree or Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	No Response

	My child likes school
	78


	21
	99

97%
	1

1%
	2

2%
	
	

	My child is making good progress
	75
	25
	100

98%
	1

1%
	1

1%
	
	

	Children behave well
	65
	32
	97

95%
	4

4%
	
	
	1

1%

	My child is not bullied
	72
	25
	97

95%
	5

5%
	
	
	

	The school deals with incidents of bullying appropriately
	46
	19
	65

64%
(* See note below)


	28

27%
	
	1

1%
	8

8%

	Teaching is good
	76
	22
	98

96%
	3

3%
	
	
	1

1%

	Staff have high expectations
	70
	27
	97

95%
	4

4%
	
	
	1

1%

	Staff treat my child fairly
	74
	21
	95

93%
	7

7%
	
	
	

	The school is well led and managed
	77
	19
	96

94%
	6

6%
	
	
	


* Parents / Carers did not feel that they could comment on this question as they had no experience of this for their child / children.

We had 85 responses returned to school for the second section of the questionnaire.
	
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Total of Agree/ Strongly Agree
	Neither Agree or Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	No Response

	I am kept well informed about how my child is getting on
	49
	25
	74

87%
	4

5%


	1

1%
	
	6

7%

	I feel comfortable about approaching the school with questions or a problem or a complaint
	59
	17
	76

89%
	2

2%
	1

1%


	
	6

7%

	Staff explain how I can help my child at home/appropriate homework is given
	51
	24
	75

88%


	2

2%


	2

2%


	
	6

7%

	The arrangements for my son or daughter to settle in when he or she started at the school are good
	65
	12
	77

91%
	1

1%


	
	
	7

8%

	I am kept well informed of what is

happening in school
	53
	23
	76

89%


	3

4%


	
	
	6

7%

	The revised end of year report format is easier to understand
	52
	22
	77

91%


	3

4%


	2

2%


	
	6

7%

	There are good opportunities to come into school, for example, coffee mornings, together days / stay & play days, assemblies, etc.
	61
	16
	77

91%


	2

2%


	
	
	6

7%


We had 85 responses returned to school for the third section of the questionnaire.
	
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	Total of Agree/ Strongly Disagree
	Neither Agree or Disagree
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree
	     No

response

	There is a good range of activities that my child finds interesting and enjoyable
	52
	25
	77

91%


	2

2%


	
	
	6

7%

	The school organises a range of extra-curricular activities
	58
	19
	77

91%


	2

2%
	1


	
	5

6%

	Staff expect my child to work hard and do his or her best
	61
	18
	79

93%


	2

2%


	
	
	4

5%


What do you think we do particularly well at the moment?
· Kind, caring, approach – staff are excellent.
· Provide the children with an enriched curriculum and out of the classroom experiences.

· High expectations.

· Lots of activities.

· Keeping parents informed.

· Wonderful environment to help our children grow and learn.

· Encourage children to do the best of their ability without over pressuring them.

· Very approachable and friendly staff.

· Always welcoming and friendly.

· Inclusive of all children.

· School has a good family ethos.

· Create a warm, safe environment.

· Weekly newsletter.

· Mrs Hannah is a visible presence on the playground and at all school events.

· Engaging with children and adults.

· My daughter enjoys school and is happy. She feels safe at school and has made fantastic progress. All of these elements combined are what Holy Family does well and is the result of hardworking staff.

· Organising events, trips and fun nights.
· Keeping parents updated and involved.

· Involve all children and keep parents involved with pictures through email / Twitter.
· I am really happy with the communication between the teachers and myself, especially as I am not able to make it school everyday.

· Creating a caring and friendly environment for learning and developing social skills. Parents are involved and kept informed.
· Encouragement and support to both parents and child.

· Support children well, which leads to happy and confident children.
How can we improve?

· To have a longer transition period in the new classes, with the new teacher.
· We are reviewing our transition procedures to ensure all our children are fully supported 
· How can we help our children more at home – more guidance with this.

· We have organised a number of workshops across the year to support parents 
· Keep doing what you are doing!

· Nothing – the school and teachers are great as they are!

· Perhaps better communication.

· The introduction of ‘Twitter’ will hopefully support communication further.
· More sports encouraging teams to do their best.

· The school has bought into a number of coaching /sporting activities and is an active member of Knowsley’s Schools Sports Partnership
· School itself is pretty much perfect
What do you think should be our goals and aims for the future?
· Attainment.

· Behaviour.

· Communication.

· Encourage competition in sports.

· Continue to involve parents in celebrations, trips and activities in school time.

· Provide weekly MFL lessons from Early Years and onwards.

· Timekeeping in the morning – all staff now attend a short briefing before school and then leave the Y4 classroom at the same time so that they can collect their own class from the playground.
· To continue to focus on the whole child academically and emotionally.

· Encourage a buddy system where older children can get involved with the children, in and out of the classroom.

· Make sure that all children feel equal.

· Parents are fully informed and kept updated of what happens at school.

· Children make progress with each subject.

· Publish school Governor Meetings and minutes 

· The school website now has a Governor page where you can view details of upcoming meetings.

· Develop IT awareness and safety 

· All staff will complete E-safety training and all children have access to E-safety via their Computing curriculum. We have also provided E-safety training for parents during the autumn 2015 term.
· To allow any child of any diversity to achieve their ultimate goal.
· Maintain the wonderful welcome to Holy Family in the Reception Year.

· The process for parents to pay for trips and dinner money could be improved 

· The school has now brought in a new system called Parent Pay, which parents / carers can now access online to help pay for dinner money. We are in the process of setting this up for all parents / carers to use.

Thank you very much for taking the time to complete this questionnaire – your views and ideas will play a significant part in developing the future priorities for our school.
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